The acquisition accounting prepared under GAAP is dependent upon certain valuations and other studies that are ongoing and are not yet at a stage
where there is sufficient information for a definitive measurement. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the
purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final
acquisition accounting may occur and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements and the combined company’s future results of operations and financial position.

- 145 -

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements
that the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger or the costs to integrate the operations of FNF and LPS or the costs necessary to achieve
these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Data
As of June 30, 2013

(in millions)

   FNF   LPS

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Investments:
Fixed maturity securities available for sale, at fair value   $ 3,101   $ 82   $ —   $ 3,183
Preferred stock available for sale, at fair value   166   —   —   166
Equity securities available for sale, at fair value   150   —   —   150
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   384   —   —   384
Other long-term investments   158   —   —   158
Short-term investments   22   —   —   22

Total investments   3,981   82   —   4,063
Cash and cash equivalents   1,285   142   (406)  (a)   1,021
Trade and notes receivables   490   248   —   738
Goodwill   1,883   1,109   1,320   (b)   4,312
Prepaid expenses and other assets   691   109   (39)  (c)   761
Capitalized software, net   35   262   198   (d)   495
Other intangible assets, net   643   39   1,288   (e)   1,970
Title plants   374   120   —   494
Property and equipment, net   633   122   —   755

Total assets   $10,015   $2,233   $ 2,361   $ 14,609

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $ 1,166   $ 235   $ (5)  (f)   $ 1,396
Legal and regulatory accrual   45   89   —   134
Notes payable   1,345   1,068   980   (g)   3,393
Reserve for title claim losses   1,717   61   —   1,778
Secured trust deposits   653   —   —   653
Deferred revenue   76   81   (41)  (h)   116
Income taxes payable   46   (18)   (21)  (i)   7
Deferred tax liability   133   106   431   (j)   670

Total liabilities   5,181   1,622   1,344   8,147
Equity:
Common stock   —   —   —   —
Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   4,057   245   719   (k)   5,021
Retained earnings   1,005   751   (790)  (l)   966
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings (loss)   10   (3)   3   (m)   10
Less: treasury stock   (692)   (382)   382   (m)   (692)

Total stockholders’ equity   4,380   611   314   5,305
Noncontrolling interest   454   —   703   (v)   1,157

Total equity   4,834   611   1,017   6,462

Total liabilities and equity   $10,015   $2,233   $ 2,361   $ 14,609

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 6. Pro Forma Adjustments beginning on page 154.

- 146 -

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Earnings Data
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

(In millions, except per share data)

   FNF   LPS

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Direct title insurance premiums   $ 905   $150   $ —   $ 1,055
Agency title insurance premiums   1,149   16   (2)  (n)   1,163
Escrow, title-related and other fees   924   774   (17)  (n)   1,681
Auto parts revenue   568   —   —   568
Restaurant revenue   701   —   —   701
Interest and investment income   70   1   —   71
Realized gains and losses, net   3   (1)   —   2

Total revenues   4,320   940   (19)   5,241
Expenses:
Personnel costs   1,065   346   (14)  (p)   1,397
Agent commissions   870   13   (2)  (n)   881
Other operating expenses   691   372   (23)  (n),(q)   1,040
Cost of auto parts revenue   481   —   —   481
Cost of restaurant revenue   597   —   —   597
Depreciation and amortization   68   53   54   (r)   175
Provision for title claim losses   144   10   —   154
Interest expense   44   27   7  (s)   78

Total expenses   3,960   821   22   4,803
Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes and equity in loss of

unconsolidated entities   360   119   (41)   438
Income tax expense on continuing operations   118   44   (15)  (t)   147
Equity in loss of unconsolidated entities   (6)   —   —   (6)

Earnings from continuing operations, net of tax   236   75   (26)   285
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax   (2)   (2)   —   (4)

Net earnings   234   73   (26)   281
Less: Net earnings attributable to noncontrolling interests   6   —   25   (v)   31

Net earnings from continuing operations attributable to FNF/LPS common
shareholders   $ 228   $ 73   $ (51)   $ 250

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 6. Pro Forma Adjustments beginning on page 154.

- 147 -

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Earnings Data
For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

(In millions, except per share data)

   FNF   LPS

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Direct title insurance premiums   $1,732   $ 348   $ 2   (n)  $ 2,082
Agency title insurance premiums   2,101   26   (16)  (n)   2,111
Escrow, title-related and other fees   1,675   1,624   (35)  (n)   3,264
Auto parts revenue   418   —   —   418
Restaurant revenue   909   —   —   909
Interest and investment income   144   2   —   146
Realized gains and losses, net   187   (11)   3   (o)   179

Total revenues   7,166   1,989   (46)   9,109
Expenses:
Personnel costs   1,863   704   12   (p)   2,579
Agent commissions   1,599   21   (14)  (n)   1,606
Other operating expenses   1,288   912   (35)  (n)   2,165
Cost of auto parts revenue   350   —   —   350
Cost of restaurant revenue   774   —   —   774
Depreciation and amortization   105   97   115   (r)   317
Provision for title claim losses   279   20   —   299
Interest expense   74   88   9   (s)   171

Total expenses   6,332   1,842   87   8,261
Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes and equity in earnings of

unconsolidated entities   834   147   (133)   848
Income tax expense on continuing operations   247   68   (50)  (t)   265
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated entities   10   —   —   10

Earnings from continuing operations, net of tax   597   79   (83)   593
Earnings (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax   15   (9)   (3)  (u)   3

Net earnings   612   70   (86)   596
Less: Net earnings attributable to noncontrolling interests   5   —   (1)  (v)   4

Net earnings from continuing operations attributable to FNF/LPS common
shareholders   $ 607   $ 70   $ (85)   $ 592

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements. The
pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6. Pro Forma Adjustments beginning on page 154.

Unaudited Comparative Per Share Data

Presented below are FNF’s and LPS’ historical per share data and unaudited pro forma combined per share data for the six months ended June 30, 2013
and for the year ended December 31, 2012. This information should be read together with the consolidated financial statements and related notes of FNF and
LPS that are incorporated by reference in this document and with the unaudited pro forma combined financial data included in this section presented above.
The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position that would
have occurred if the merger had been completed on January 1, 2012, the beginning of the earliest period presented, nor is it necessarily indicative

- 148 -

Table of Contents

of the future operating results or financial position of the combined company. The pro forma earnings per share of the combined company is computed by
dividing the pro forma net earnings attributable to common shareholders by the pro forma weighted average number of shares outstanding.

Unaudited Pro Forma Per Share Data
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

(In millions, except per share data)

   FNF   LPS

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net earnings per share—basic, attributable to FNF/LPS common shareholders   $1.01   $0.86   $ (0.91)   $ 0.96

Weighted average shares outstanding—basic   225   85   (50)  (w)   260

Net earnings per share—diluted, attributable to FNF/LPS common shareholders   $0.99   $0.86   $ (0.91)   $ 0.94

Weighted average shares outstanding—diluted   230   85   (50)  (w)   265

Unaudited Pro Forma Per Share Data
For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

(In millions, except per share data)

   FNF   LPS

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net earnings per share—basic, attributable to FNF/LPS common shareholders   $2.74   $0.83   $ (1.26)   $ 2.31

Weighted average shares outstanding—basic   221   85   (50)  (w)   256

Net earnings per share—diluted, attributable to FNF/LPS common shareholders   $2.68   $0.83   $ (1.24)   $ 2.27

Weighted average shares outstanding—diluted   226   85   (50)  (w)   261

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 6. Pro Forma Adjustments beginning on page 154.

- 149 -

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Description of Transaction

Merger Agreement

On May 28, 2013, FNF and Merger Sub entered into a merger agreement with LPS. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the merger
agreement, Merger Sub will merge with and into LPS, with LPS surviving as a subsidiary of FNF. Subject to the terms and conditions of the merger